
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014879-2025 

Contract

British Sign Language Translation Services

WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014879
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050244  
Published 14 April 2025, 11:22am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Clatterbridge Hospital

Bebington

CH634JY

Contact

Edward Roughley

Email

Edward.roughley@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014879-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014879-2025
mailto:Edward.roughley@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

UKD74 - Wirral

NHS Organisation Data Service

RBL

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wuth.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

British Sign Language Translation Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79530000 - Translation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

British Sign Language Interpretation and Translation Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.wuth.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £119,376.80

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service provision of British Sign Language Translation services for across the trust.
This contract was awarded following a direct award process for a 12 Months + 12 Months
contract via Liverpool CCG procurement framework - 2021/S 000-025272.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

12 Months Contract Term Extension



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This contract was awarded under Regulation 33 of the Procurement Contracts Regulation
(2015).

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SIGNALISE CO-OP LIMITED

54 St James Street

Liverpool



Page 5 to 6

L1 0AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD72 - Liverpool

Mutuals Public Register

RS004634

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £119,376.80



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contract start is 1st April 2025 and will expire on 31st March 2026. There is an option
to extend which will expire on 31st March 2027. This will be awarded under Procurement
Contract Regulation (2015) under the original framework agreement.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Clatterbridge Hospital

Bebington

CH63 4JY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-29T16:00:30+0100
	TCPDF




